
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

05/22/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 4,635,842

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 4,867,634

3rd Payment 5,111,016

1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 5,366,567

2 04/03/19 Wed $26,437,826 $54,322,021 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 5,634,895

3 04/06/19 Sat $29,051,180 $70,895,376 $68,000,000 $42,200,000 1.612 4.8% 13.6% 6th Payment 5,916,640

4 04/10/19 Wed $26,521,906 $85,434,310 $84,000,000 $52,100,000 1.612 4.4% 17.4% 7th Payment 6,212,472

5 04/13/19 Sat $31,326,012 $103,497,912 $101,000,000 $62,100,000 1.626 5.2% 21.7% 8th Payment 6,523,095
6 04/17/19 Wed $28,944,416 $119,502,634 $118,000,000 $72,600,000 1.626 4.8% 25.5% 9th Payment 6,849,250

7 04/20/19 Sat $32,845,004 $134,615,262 $136,000,000 $84,300,000 1.613 5.5% 29.6% 10th Payment 7,191,713

8 04/24/19 Wed $30,245,200 $149,254,118 $150,000,000 $93,000,000 1.613 5.0% 33.1% 11th Payment 7,551,298

9 04/27/19 Sat $34,408,304 $166,010,798 $166,000,000 $102,900,000 1.614 5.7% 37.0% 12th Payment 7,928,863

10 05/01/19 Wed $32,038,000 $181,526,993 $181,000,000 $112,100,000 1.614 5.3% 40.3% 13th Payment 8,325,306

11 05/04/19 Sat $36,666,644 $199,531,814 $199,000,000 $123,100,000 1.616 6.1% 44.0% 14th Payment 8,741,572

12 05/08/19 Wed $34,369,104 $216,197,603 $215,000,000 $133,000,000 1.616 5.7% 47.2% 15th Payment 9,178,650

13 05/11/19 Sat $39,207,904 $232,735,395 $235,000,000 $147,000,000 1.599 6.5% 50.6% 16th Payment 9,637,583

14 05/15/19 Wed $36,645,264 $250,317,977 $250,000,000 $156,300,000 1.599 6.1% 53.6% 17th Payment 10,119,462

15 05/18/19 Sat $40,260,874 $269,298,090 $270,000,000 $169,100,000 1.597 6.7% 56.7% 18th Payment 10,625,435

16 05/22/19 Wed $38,598,457 $287,794,659 $288,000,000 $180,300,000 1.597 6.4% 59.5% 19th Payment 11,156,707

17 05/25/19 Sat $42,676,526 $308,245,459 $308,000,000 $192,900,000 1.597 7.0% 62.3% 20th Payment 11,714,542

18 05/29/19 Wed $44,002,240 $329,331,547 $322,000,000 $201,600,000 1.597 7.3% 65.0% 21st Payment 12,300,269

19 06/01/19 Sat $48,497,605 $352,571,835 $348,000,000 $217,900,000 1.597 8.0% 67.8% 22nd Payment 12,915,282

20 06/05/19 Wed $49,674,129 $376,375,920 $381,000,000 $238,600,000 1.597 8.1% 70.4% 23rd Payment 13,561,047

21 06/08/19 Sat $64,016,838 $407,053,101 $414,000,000 $259,200,000 1.597 10.4% 73.5% 24th Payment 14,239,099

22 06/12/19 Wed $70,099,138 $440,644,950 $448,000,000 $280,500,000 1.597 11.3% 76.5% 25th Payment 14,951,054

23 06/15/19 Sat $89,943,658 $483,746,389 $495,000,000 $310,000,000 1.597 14.3% 79.9% 26th Payment 15,698,606

24 06/19/19 Wed $117,661,403 $540,130,307 $550,000,000 $344,400,000 1.597 18.2% 83.5% 27th Payment 16,483,537

25 06/22/19 Sat $170,892,949 $622,023,041 $625,000,000 $391,400,000 1.597 25.4% 87.7% 28th Payment 17,307,714

26 06/26/19 Wed $219,120,830 $727,026,811 $750,000,000 $469,600,000 1.597 31.3% 91.6% 29th Payment 18,173,099

27 06/29/19 Sat $261,466,213 $852,322,695 $900,000,000 $563,600,000 1.597 36.1% 94.6% 30th Payment 19,081,754

28 07/03/19 Wed $361,549,370 $1,025,578,916 $750,000,000 $469,630,557 1.597 46.1% 97.1% Total 308,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/22/2019


